shall keep the premises clean, neat, businesslike, and in orderly condition 
at all times and the Lessee shall provide for timely disposal of trash and 
debris. Janitorial services are not provided to the lessee’s space. 

b. Lessee shall provide services three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a 
year and shall maintain a minimum fleet of seven (7) operating 
automobiles for rent. At a minimum, Lessee agrees to provide onsite 

staffed services to the public at all times during commercial air carrier 
arrival operations. Air carrier arrival operations begin fifteen (15) minutes